payable and the revenue can be reliably measured. Revenue is measured at the fair value of the consideration received
or receivable.

(a) Management fees

Management fees are recognised on an accruals basis based on the portfolio managed, net of any fund manager
rebates.

(b) Performance fees

Performance fees are recognised when the right to receive payment has been established. Performance fees
which are contingent upon performance to be determined at future dates have not been recognised as income or
as a receivable at the reporting date as they are not able to be estimated or measured reliably and may change
significantly.

 38 Hunter Hall International Limited  Explanatory Memorandum

7. Financial Information
Continued

7.4 Pro Forma Financial Information – Merged Group
(a) Merged Group – pro forma Statement of Financial Position

The pro forma historical Statement of Financial Position has been prepared to illustrate the effects of the Transaction and
events leading up to its completion as if they had occurred as at 31 December 2016.

   Pro forma adjustments

   1 2 3

   Pengana
  Pengana Hunter Hall Impact of Transaction  Loan Group
 Dec 16 Dec 16 offer costs Share plan Dec 16
  $m $m $m $m $m $m

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6.5 16.8 (3.7) (0.5) - 19.1

Trade and other receivables 2.5 3.7 - - - 6.2

Other current assets 0.7 0.3 - - - 1.0

Total current assets 9.7 20.8 (3.7) (0.5) - 26.3

Non-current assets

Other receivables 0.8 - - - - 0.8

Equity accounted investments 23.4 - - - (18.9) 4.5

Financial assets - 42.8 - - - 42.8

Property, plant and equipment 0.4 0.3 - - - 0.7

Deferred tax 0.8 0.6 - - - 1.4

Loans to shareholders 1.9 - - - - 1.9

Intangible assets - 0.2 48.1 - - 48.3

Total non-current assets 27.3 43.9 48.1 - (18.9) 100.4

Total assets 37.0 64.7 44.4 (0.5) (18.9) 126.7

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6.9 2.3 - - - 9.2

Income tax liability 0.4 0.3 - - - 0.7

Employee benefits 0.3 - - - - 0.3

Short term provisions - 0.8 - - - 0.8

Total current liabilities 7.5 3.4 - - - 10.9

Non-current liabilities

Employee benefits 0.2 - - - - 0.2

Long term provisions - 0.3 - - - 0.3

Deferred tax liabilities - 0.2 - - - 0.2

Total non-current liabilities 0.2 0.5 - - - 0.7

Total liabilities 7.8 3.9 - - - 11.6

Net assets 29.2 60.8 44.4 (0.5) (18.9) 115.1

Equity

Contributed equity 25.3 19.0 48.2 - (18.9) 73.7

Reserves 23.9 0.1 (0.1) - - 23.9

Accumulated losses (19.9) 6.9 (3.7) (0.5) - (17.2)

Controlling interest 29.2 26.0 44.4 (0.5) (18.9) 80.3

Non-controlling interest - 34.8(1) - - - 34.8

Total equity 29.2 60.8 44.4 (0.5) (18.9) 115.1

Note: (1) From time to time, Hunter Hall will seed new funds. By virtue of the timing of these investments (on the inception of the fund), Hunter Hall is often deemed to initially hold
a controlling stake, and is required to consolidate the entity’s results. At 31 December 2016, Hunter Hall held 24.5% of the HCT, which is consolidated in the financial statements
of Hunter Hall. Equity of $34.8m represents the balance attributable to external unitholders in this fund (non-controlling interests).

 Hunter Hall International Limited  Explanatory Memorandum 39

7. Financial Information
Continued